Nassau County

LAURA CURRAN 1490 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, New York 11501
COUNTY EXECUTIVE E1) 2738800

214 Hillside Ave
Williston Park, NY 11596

Mayor Scott P. Strauss
Village of Mineola

155 Washington Avenue
Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:
Shown below is the Police Report for the month of March 2018:

AUTO ACCIDENTS
Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)
Total aided: 97

BURGLARY RESIDENCE
None

ROBBERY
None

| LARCENY AUTO
None

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
! (5) Incidents

MOVERS: 43 PARKERS: 34

Police Department

PATRICK J. RYDER
COMMISSIONER

April 8,2019

BURGLARY BUSINESS
None

LARCENY (other than auto)
(8) Incidents

Very truly yours,

WM

Robert Musetich
Commanding Officer
Third Precinct
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Accidents for MINEOLA for the month of March 2019

DATE

03/01/2019

03/01/2019

03/01/2019

03/02/2019

03/02/2019

03/02/2019

03/03/2019

03/03/2019

03/03/2019

03/04/2019

03/04/2019

03/05/2019

LOCATION

JERICHO TPKE and SHERIDAN BLVD
Following to Closely

BRUCE TER and JEROME AVE
Driver Inattention/Distraction

3RD AVE and 1ST ST
Passing or Lane Usage Improper
Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle

JERICHO TPKE and JAY CT
Backing Unsafely

3RD ST and STATION RD
Backing Unsafely

RUDOLPH DR and DONNA LA
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JERICHO TPKE and SAVILLE RD
Following to Closely
Glare

MARCELLUS RD and 1ST ST
Backing Unsafely

BANBURY RD and WILLIS AVE
Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle
None
None

OLD COUNTRY RD and SAGAMORE AVE
Driver Inattention/Distraction
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JEFFERSON AVE and ELM PL
Pavement Slippery

JERICHO TPKE and MARCELLUS RD
Following to Closely

INJURY

" 4/8/2019 1:13:48 PM P
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TR

s cidents for MINEGLA for the month of March 2018

DATE

03/05/2019

03/05/2019

03/06/2019

03/06/2019

03/06/2019

03/07/2019

03/08/2019

03/11/2019

03/11/2019

03/13/2019

03/13/2019

03/14/2019

LOCATION

OLD COUNTRY RD and 8TH AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

3RD AVE and 2ND ST
Turning Improperly
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

OLD COUNTRY RD and ROSLYN RD
Following to Closely

JERICHO AVE and HERRICKS RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and SHERIDAN BLVD
Driver Inattention/Distraction

WILLIS AVE and HARRISON AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

OLD COUNTRY RD and JUNIPER AVE
Following to Closely

OLD COUNTRY RD and ROSLYN RD
Driver Inattention/Distraction

WILSON AVE and LATHAM RD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

E 2ND ST and UNION ST
Passing or Lane Usage Improper
Turning Improperly

JERICHO TPKE and BURKHARD AVE
Backing Unsafely

MAIN ST and STATION PLZ N
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

INJURY

T 4/8/2019 1:13:48 PM P,
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s oy B ETCE A for the month of March 2015

DATE

03/15/2019

03/16/2019

03/18/2019

03/18/2019

03/20/2019

03/20/2019

03/20/2019

03/20/2019

03/21/2019

03/21/2019

03/21/2019

03/22/2019

LOCATION

2ND ST and WILLIS AVE
Following to Closely

HAMPTON ST and PLYMOUTH AVE
Unsafe Speed
Backing Unsafely

HERRICKS RD and GARFIELD AVE
Following to Closely

WASHINGTON AVE and ROSLYN RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

COLONIAL AVE and SENATE PL
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and EMORY RD
Following to Closely
Turning Improperly

3RD AVE and 2ND ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD
Driver Inattention/Distraction

OLD COUNTRY RD and KENILWORTH RD

Following to Closely

EMORY RD and GARFIELD AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

CLARISSA RD and HERRICKS RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

INJURY

4/8/2019 1:13:48 PM P



Soreens for MINEGLA for the month of Merch 2018

DATE

03/22/2019

03/22/2019

03/22/2019

03/23/2019

03/23/2019

03/23/2019

03/25/2019

03/25/2019

03/25/2019

03/25/2019

03/26/2019

03/26/2019

LOCATION

JERICHO TPKE and JAY CT
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD
Turning Improperly

DOW AVE and DENTON AVE
Driver Inattention/Distraction

W JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

ELM PL and JEFFERSON PL
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and MARCELLUS RD
Following to Closely

JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD

Pedestrian/Bicyclist/Other Pedestrian Error/Confus

ROSLYN RD and WASHINGTON AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Turning Improperly

BROWN ST and BETTY LA
Following to Closely

HORTON HWY and 1ST ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

2ND ST and WILL!IS AVE
Backing Unsafely
Backing Unsafely

OLD COUNTRY RD and JUNIPER AVE
Following to Closely

INJURY

4/8/2019 1:13-48 PM P



Biderts for MINEU 2 forthe m

03/26/2019

03/26/2019

03/26/2019

03/27/2019

03/27/2019

03/27/2019

03/27/12019

03/27/2019

03/28/2019

03/28/2019

03/29/2019

03/30/2019

LOCATION

JACKSON AVE and HORTON HWY
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Backing Unsafely

OLD COUNTRY RD and VIOLET AVE
Following to Closely

ROSLYN RD and JERICHO TPKE
Following to Closely

HERRICKS RD and CLARISSA RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

OLD COUNTRY RD and MINEOLA BLVD
Passing Too Closely

JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD
Following to Closely

2ND ST and MAIN ST
Driver Inattention/Distraction

MINEOLA BLVD and OLD COUNTRY RD
Turning Improperly

3RD ST and MINEOLA BLVD
Backing Unsafely

LIBERTY AVE and UNION ST
Backing Unsafely

3RD ST and STATION RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

INJURY

 4/8/2019 1:13:48 PM P



fecichms oy MINEGLA for the month of March 2018

DATE

03/30/2019

03/30/2019

03/31/2019

LOCATION

WILLIS AVE and WASHINGTON AVE
Driver Inattention/Distraction
Driver Inexperience

MINEOLA BLVD and STATION RD
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

INJURY

4/8/2019 1:13-48 PM P



