## **Nassau County**

LAURA CURRAN

COUNTY EXECUTIVE



1490 Franklin Avenue Mineola, New York 11501 (516) 573-8800 PATRICK J. RYDER

COMMISSIONER

Police Department

214 Hillside Ave Williston Park, NY 11596

April 8, 2019

Mayor Scott P. Strauss Village of Mineola 155 Washington Avenue Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of March 2018:

**AUTO ACCIDENTS** 

Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)

Total aided: 97

**BURGLARY RESIDENCE** 

None

**BURGLARY BUSINESS** 

None

**ROBBERY** 

None

LARCENY AUTO

None

LARCENY (other than auto)

(8) Incidents

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF

(5) Incidents

MOVERS: 43 PARKERS: 34

Very truly yours,

Robert Musetich Commanding Officer

Third Precinct

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
03/01/2019	JERICHO TPKE and SHERIDAN BLVD Following to Closely	0
03/01/2019	BRUCE TER and JEROME AVE Driver Inattention/Distraction	0
03/01/2019	3RD AVE and 1ST ST Passing or Lane Usage Improper Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle	0
03/02/2019	JERICHO TPKE and JAY CT Backing Unsafely	0
03/02/2019	3RD ST and STATION RD Backing Unsafely	0
03/02/2019	RUDOLPH DR and DONNA LA Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
03/03/2019	JERICHO TPKE and SAVILLE RD Following to Closely Glare	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
03/03/2019	MARCELLUS RD and 1ST ST Backing Unsafely	0
03/03/2019	BANBURY RD and WILLIS AVE Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle None None	0
03/04/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and SAGAMORE AVE Driver Inattention/Distraction Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
03/04/2019	JEFFERSON AVE and ELM PL Pavement Slippery	0
03/05/2019	JERICHO TPKE and MARCELLUS RD Following to Closely	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
03/05/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and 8TH AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
03/05/2019	3RD AVE and 2ND ST Turning Improperly Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
03/06/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and ROSLYN RD Following to Closely	· 0
03/06/2019	JERICHO AVE and HERRICKS RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
03/06/2019	JERICHO TPKE and SHERIDAN BLVD Driver Inattention/Distraction	0
03/07/2019	WILLIS AVE and HARRISON AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1
03/08/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and JUNIPER AVE Following to Closely	; <b>O</b>
03/11/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and ROSLYN RD Driver Inattention/Distraction	0
03/11/2019	WILSON AVE and LATHAM RD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
03/13/2019	E 2ND ST and UNION ST Passing or Lane Usage Improper Turning Improperly	0
03/13/2019	JERICHO TPKE and BURKHARD AVE Backing Unsafely	0
03/14/2019	MAIN ST and STATION PLZ N Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
03/15/2019	2ND ST and WILLIS AVE Following to Closely	0
03/16/2019	HAMPTON ST and PLYMOUTH AVE Unsafe Speed Backing Unsafely	0
03/18/2019	HERRICKS RD and GARFIELD AVE Following to Closely	0
03/18/2019	WASHINGTON AVE and ROSLYN RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
03/20/2019	COLONIAL AVE and SENATE PL Backing Unsafely	0
03/20/2019	JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
03/20/2019	JERICHO TPKE and EMORY RD Following to Closely Turning Improperly	. 0
03/20/2019	3RD AVE and 2ND ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	<b>0</b>
03/21/2019	JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD Driver Inattention/Distraction	0
03/21/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and KENILWORTH RD Following to Closely	0
03/21/2019	EMORY RD and GARFIELD AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	· 0
03/22/2019	CLARISSA RD and HERRICKS RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
03/22/2019	JERICHO TPKE and JAY CT Backing Unsafely	. <b>O</b>
03/22/2019	JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD Turning Improperly	0
03/22/2019	DOW AVE and DENTON AVE Driver Inattention/Distraction	0
03/23/2019	W JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
03/23/2019	ELM PL and JEFFERSON PL Backing Unsafely	. 1
03/23/2019	JERICHO TPKE and MARCELLUS RD Following to Closely	0
03/25/2019	JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD Pedestrian/Bicyclist/Other Pedestrian Error/Confus	1
03/25/2019	ROSLYN RD and WASHINGTON AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way Turning Improperly	
03/25/2019	BROWN ST and BETTY LA Following to Closely	0
03/25/2019	HORTON HWY and 1ST ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
03/26/2019	2ND ST and WILLIS AVE Backing Unsafely Backing Unsafely	<b>o</b>
03/26/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and JUNIPER AVE Following to Closely	1

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
03/26/2019	JACKSON AVE and HORTON HWY Backing Unsafely	0
03/26/2019	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Backing Unsafely	0
03/26/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and VIOLET AVE Following to Closely	0
03/27/2019	ROSLYN RD and JERICHO TPKE Following to Closely	0
03/27/2019	HERRICKS RD and CLARISSA RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
03/27/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and MINEOLA BLVD Passing Too Closely	0
03/27/2019	JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD Following to Closely	0
03/27/2019	2ND ST and MAIN ST Driver Inattention/Distraction	0
03/28/2019	MINEOLA BLVD and OLD COUNTRY RD Turning Improperly	0
03/28/2019	3RD ST and MINEOLA BLVD Backing Unsafely	0
03/29/2019	LIBERTY AVE and UNION ST Backing Unsafely	0
03/30/2019	3RD ST and STATION RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
03/30/2019	WILLIS AVE and WASHINGTON AVE Driver Inattention/Distraction Driver Inexperience	0
03/30/2019	MINEOLA BLVD and STATION RD Backing Unsafely	0
03/31/2019	JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0